# OP \$40.00 4839807

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM692963

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent		12/06/2021	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FO-ND, LLC	
Street Address:	5101 College Blvd	
City:	Leawood	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4839807	FIREBIRD ARTISAN MILLS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6127666911

Email: susan.carlson@faegredrinker.com
Correspondent Name: Susan Carlson, Faegre Drinker Biddle

Address Line 1: 90 South 7th Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Carlson	
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks FO-ND LLC - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks FO-ND LLC - Fully Executed#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks FO-ND LLC - Fully Executed#page3.tif source=Termination of Security Interest - Trademarks FO-ND LLC - Fully Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007522 FRAME: 0124

900660969

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST dated as of December 6, 2021 (this "Termination") is made by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent"), under that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of December 11, 2015 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Grant") in favor of FO-ND, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Grant.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Grant, the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent in all of the Grantor's present and future right, title, and interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications and trademark licenses set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

**WHEREAS**, the Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2015 at reel number 5689 and frame number 0367; and

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested, and the Agent has agreed, to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>").

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges, without any representation, recourse or undertaking of any kind, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens on and security interests in the Released Collateral.

The Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Grantor, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Grantor may reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and discharge any such liens and security interests upon such Released Collateral.

This Termination and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007522 FRAME: 0125 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its officer as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION.

as Agent

Name

By:

Title: James A. Hanley

Vice President

# Acknowledged and Agreed:

FO-ND, LLC

Name: Bruce Chapin
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest – Trademarks]

### Exhibit A

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

Mark	Application/ Registration Number	Application/ Registration Date	Owner
FIREBIRD ARTISAN MILLS	App: 86433818	App: October 24, 2014	FO-ND, LLC
	Reg: 4839807	Reg: October 27, 2015	

CHAR2\2507790v4

**RECORDED: 12/07/2021** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007522 FRAME: 0128